CONSTRUCTION OF LP SCHOOL AT CHOTCHOLIA	
CHOTCHOLJA GOVT. LP SCHOOL Constructed under MPLADS 2015 – 16 (RS)	
Date of Inspection:	20 th January 2017
Team of inspection officers:	Shri S.Sungoh, Research Officer, Shri R.M.G. Nongtdu, Executive Engineer and
	Shri L.L.L Jyrwa, Junior Engineer
Accompanied by:	Shri M.T. Sangma, Assistant Engineer, Kharkutta C&RD Block
Name of the Scheme:	Construction of LP School at Chotcholja
Name of the MP:	Smt. W. Syiem, MP(RS)
Year recommended/sanctioned:	2015-2016
Amount & Date of sanctioned by the DC:	Rs. 5,00,000/-
Reason for delay of sanction, if any:	Nil
Date of release of fund:	
1 st instalment :-	Rs. 3,00,000/-
2 nd instalment :-	Rs. 1,25,000/-
3 rd instalment :-	Rs. 75,000/-
Reason for delay in release of fund, if	Nil
Amount utilized:	Rs. 5,00,000/-
Date of commencement/starting of the	4 th January 2016
work:	
Date of completion/Expected date of	9 th December 2016
completion:	
Status of the work:	Completed

Nil

Erected

Cause/Reason for delay in

Name of executing agency:

Block/DCs office:

sanction/completion of works: Whether inspection carried out from

Whether signboard erected or not:

Date of submission of UC:	
1 st Instalment:	NA
2 nd Instalment:	NA
In case of completed Schemes whether the completion Report/ Certificate	Yes
· · ·	
Impact of the scheme:	School building is an asset to the school for better education.
Findings/Observations:	 It was found that the construction of school building is completed and the building consists of 2(two) rooms. It is constructed with good quality and usage of good materials and good workmanship. It's dimension: Plinth Area: L=7.8m, H=3.3m and B=4.8m Plinth Height: 55cm. Veranda: L=7.8m, B=2m and H=0.55m No's of Door: H=194cm and W=90cm Door Chowkat: L=5.1m and W=10cm Colum Size: 23cm*23cm, Step: L=1.60m, Riser= 1.7cm and Tread=30cm No's Window: 0.75m*1.20m. The Assistant Engineer has been advised to inform School Managing Committee to furnish the Utilisation Certificate and Completion report to the BDO at the earliest and also making correction on a plaque.

Yes, at regular intervals from Block Office.

The work is executed by the School Managing Committee

CONSTRUCTION OF RCC COMMUNITY HALL AT UPPER KHARKUTTA





Date of Inspection:	20 th January 2017
Team of inspection officers:	Shri S.Sungoh, Research Officer, Shri R.M.G. Nongtdu, Executive Engineer and
	Shri L.L.L Jyrwa, Junior Engineer
Accompanied by:	Shri M.T. Sangma, Assistant Engineer, Kharkutta C&RD Block.
Name of the Scheme:	Construction of RCC Community Hall at Upper Kharkutta
Name of the MP:	Smt. W. Syiem, MP(RS)
Year recommended/sanctioned:	2013-2014
Amount & Date of sanctioned by the DC:	Rs. 5,00,000/-
Reason for delay in sanction, if any:	Nil
Amount & Date of release of fund:	D. 275 000/
1 st instalment :- 2 nd instalment :-	Rs. 3,75,000/-
	Rs. 1,25,000/-
Reason for delay in release of fund, if	Nil
any:	D. 5 00 000/
Amount utilized:	Rs. 5,00,000/-
Date of commencement/starting of the	7 th July 2015
work:	
Date of completion/Expected date of	25 th May 2016
completion:	
Status of the work:	Completed
Cause/Reason for delay in	Nil
sanction/completion of works:	
Whether inspection carried out from	Yes, at regular intervals from Block Office.
Block/DCs office:	
Name of executing agency:	The work is executed by the Village Community
Whether signboard erected or not:	Not yet erected
Date of submission of UC:	
1 st Instalment:	NA
2 nd Instalment:	NA
In case of completed schemes whether	Yes
the completion Report/Certificate	
submitted to BDO/DC:	
Impact of the scheme:	The availability of Community Hall will benefits the local people for their
	various needs like meetings, public awareness programmes, award ceremony,
	etc.
Findings/Observations:	1. On inspection it was found that the construction of RCC Community Hall is
	completed and utilised by the people of the village.
	2. Its dimension:
	Plinth area: L=11.3m and B=5.3m
	Height of room/building: 3.3m
	Plinth level Height: 50cm
	Column Size: 35cm*35cm
	12 no's of columns
	Slab Thickness: 10cm, L=13.7m and B=7.7m
	Step's 2 no's: L=1.50m, Rise=0.15m and Tread=0.30m
	3. The Assistant Engineer is requested to take regular supervision/inspection
	of any work undertaken to ensure quality of the work.
	4. Necessary action should be taken by the BDO/Assistant Engineer to ensure
	erecting of the signboard mentioning the name of the scheme etc.

CONSTRUCTION OF BUILDING FOR UNITED KHARKUTTA COLLEGE





Date of Inspection:	20 th January 2017
Team of inspection officers:	Shri S.Sungoh, Research Officer, Shri R.M.G. Nongtdu, Executive Engineer and
	Shri L.L.L Jyrwa, Junior Engineer
Accompanied by:	Shri M.T. Sangma, Assistant Engineer, Kharkutta C & RD Block.
Name of the Scheme:	Construction of Building for United Kharkutta College
Name of the MP:	Kum. Agatha Sangma, Ex- MP(LS)
Year recommended/sanctioned:	2013-2014
Amount & Date of sanctioned by the DC:	Rs. 5,00,000/-
Reason for delay in sanction, if any:	Nil
Amount & Date of release of fund:	
1 st instalment :-	Rs. 3,75,000/-
2 nd instalment :-	Rs. 1,25,000/-
Reason for delay in release of fund, if	Nil
any:	
Amount utilized:	Rs. 5,00,000/-
Date of commencement/starting of the	7 th July 2015
work:	
Date of completion/Expected date of	25 th May 2016
completion:	
Status of the work:	Completed
Cause/Reason for delay in	Nil
sanction/completion of works:	
Whether inspection carried out from	Yes, at regular intervals from Block Office.
Block/DCs office:	
Name of executing agency:	The work is executed by College Managing Committee.
Whether signboard erected or not:	Not yet erected.
Date of submission of UC: 1 st Instalment:-	
2 nd Instalment :-	NA NA
In case of completed schemes whether the completion Report/Certificate	Yes
submitted to BDO/DC:	
	This building has happfits the college
Impact of the schemes:	This building has benefits the college.
Findings/Observations:	1. On inspection it was found that the construction of building is completed
	and utilised the room as classes. It is found that the condition/quality of
	construction of the building is very satisfactory. 2. Its dimension:
	Plinth area, L=12.2m and B=13.7m
	Plinth Height = $1.20m$
	Height of building = 3.3m
	Doors= 2 no's (B=0.90m and H=2m)
	12 no's of window: H=1.20m and B=1.20m
	Door Chowkat – L= 5.1 m and B= 10 cm,
	3. There is no signboard/plaque and the Assistant Engineer, Kharkutta C & RD
	Block has been advised to erect the signboard mentioning the name of
	the scheme, name of MP, amount sanctioned and year of sanction etc.
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

CONSTRUCTION OF A MINI STADIUM AT ADOKGRE PLAYGROUND





Date of Inspection:	20 th January 2017
Team of inspection officers:	Shri S.Sungoh, Research Officer, Shri R.M.G. Nongtdu, Executive Engineer
	and Shri L.L.L Jyrwa, Junior Engineer
Accompanied by:	Shri M.T. Sangma, Assistant Engineer, Kharkutta C & RD Block.
Name of the Scheme:	Construction of a Mini Stadium at Adokgre Playground
Name of the MP:	Shri P.A. Sangma, Ex-MP(LS)
Year recommended/sanctioned:	2015-2016
Amount & Date of sanctioned by the DC:	Rs. 10,00,000/-
Reason for delay in sanction, if any:	
Date of release of fund:	
1 st instalment :-	Rs. 5,93,425/-
2 nd instalment :-	Rs. 2,47,260/-
3 rd instalment :-	Rs. 1,48,356/-
Reason for delay in release of fund, if	
any:	
Amount utilized:	Rs. 9,89,041/-
Date of commencement/starting of the	25 th April 2016
work:	
Date of completion/Expected date of	12 th December 2016
completion:	
Status of the work:	Completed
Cause/Reason for delay in	
sanction/completion of works:	
Whether inspection carried out from	Yes, at regular intervals from Block Office.
Block/DCs office:	
Name of executing agency:	The work is executed by the Farmer Association
Whether signboard erected or not:	Erected.
Date of submission of UC:	
1 st Instalment:	Submitted to BDO, Kharkutta C&RD Block on 1 st July 2016
2 nd Instalment:	Submitted to BDO, Kharkutta C&RD Block on 19 th December 2016
In case of completed schemes whether	Yes
the completion Report/Certificate	
submitted to BDO/DC:	
Impact of the Scheme:	Availability of the Stadium will benefit the local people who will utilise it for
	their various require needs.
Findings/Observations:	 On inspection it was found that the construction of a mini stadium is completed. It's dimension: Area: L=12.2m, B=5.15m and H=4m Sitting gallery: Tread=75cm, Riser=35cm and L=12.2m Railing/Parapet: Thickness=0.15m and L=22.2m. Its informed by Farmer Association that the amount sanctioned was Rs.10,00,000/- lakhs, but the Association was received Rs.9,89,041/- Lakhs only . The Assistant Engineer was advised to check the details from the Block office when the amount was released. The Farmer Association was advised to make a correction on plaque with
	its complete details.